
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3992
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
INFORMATION THROUGH GOOGLE SEARCH REGARDING REPAIRING OF ROADS
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether information regarding repairing of roads has been sought from the States on the basis of google earth;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is mandatory for the States to give information on this basis; if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether some States have not provided the information; if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government has recognized any other basis as an alternative;and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)to(d) Do not arise.

(e)&(f) Information regarding repairing of National Highways is sought periodically on the basis of site inspection from the implementing agencies.
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